MO Capital Area USBC Association Hall of Fame

The MO Capital Area USBC Association shall have a Hall of Fame Committee.

The purpose of the Hall of Fame Committee shall be to perpetuate the names of those who have displayed outstanding ability in bowling and/or have contributed meritorious services to the reputation and progress of bowling in the area served by the MO Capital Area USBC Association. (Previously the JCBA or JCWBA).

The Hall of Fame shall be an official function of the MO Capital Area USBC Association, and membership in the MO Capital Area USBC Hall of Fame shall be determined by annual election.

The Hall of Fame Committee is appointed by the President with the approval of the Board of Directors, and should consist of the following:

- a. Three members of the Board of Directors of the MO Capital Area USBC Association.
- b. Three Hall of Fame Members (after Hall of Fame members have been elected).
- c. The Association President is ex-officio member of the Hall of Fame Committee.

Candidate Qualifications

- a. A candidate must have an outstanding record in bowling, sportsmanship, or distinguished services to the sport.
- b. Must have bowled in the local association for twenty years.
- c. Must be at least forty years old.

Nominations

- a. Any member of the MO Capital Area USBC Association may submit nominations, along with the nominee=s qualifications and achievements, to the Association President or Association Manager for referral to the Hall of Fame Committee by March 31st.
- b. Nominations for any year should be presented to the Hall of Fame committee at least 45 days before the meeting at which the nominees will be inducted. The Hall of Fame Committee also may present names of candidates for consideration.

Members of the MO Capital Area USBC Hall of Fame may be selected from living members or may be made posthumously.

Method of Selection

- a. Selection of Hall of Fame inductees shall be made by association Board of Directors.
- b. Members of the committee will cast a secret ballot for no more than two nominees in each category. It will require two-thirds of the votes cast to present a nominee to the Board of Directors.

- c. It will require two-third of the votes cast by the Board of Directors to induct a member into the MO Capital Area USBC Hall of Fame.
- d. The selections shall consist of no more than two nominees per year in each category. However, during the first two years the Hall of Fame, the committee may an unlimited amount each year.

Suitable awards shall be presented to persons inducted into the Hall of Fame, and these awards shall be presented at the Annual Meeting/Banquet. In case of posthumous awards, they should be presented to a family member of the deceased.

A quorum at all meetings of the Hall of Fame Committee shall be a majority of the committee members.

These procedures may be amended by the association Board of Directors by a two-thirds vote.

The expense of operating the Hall of Fame shall be borne by the MO Capital Area USBC Association.

MO Capital Area USBC Association Hall of Fame Application

City:	State: _	Zip:
Home Phone:	Work Phon	e:
Spouse:	Children:	
Occupation:	Years:	
Meritorious Service: Superior Po	erformance:	<u> </u>
Years bowled in MO Capital Area USBC (Formerly JCBA or JCWBA):	?	Last year, if retired
Highest league average:	Year:	Center:
Highest Sanctioned series:	Year:	League:
Highest Sanctioned game:	Year:	League:
If more than one sanctioned 300, 299 or 2	98 game please list or	n resume.
Highlights of bowling career (local, state o	or national tourname	nts)
Offices held on Local Associations, Leagu	ues, or other bowling	affiliations.

Please provide a full resume of bowling career!

Deadline: March 15, 2011

Please return to:

MO Capital Area USBC Hall of Fame, 1310 Rosevalley Drive,

Jefferson City, MO 65101